
 

Working so that our students feel they are ​known​, ​understood,​ ​valued​ and ​learning​.
 

 

 

Dear Parents / Caregivers, 

 

Early Offers for University 

Eleven of our Year 12 students from this year have already received offers from universities for 2021. This is a                    

reminder that universities are keen to secure the enrolment of quality students well before the actual HSC                 

exams. Some of the courses that have been offered to these students include Information Technology,               

Forensic Science, Science and Teaching. 

 
ANU-AAMT National Mathematics Summer School 

Congratulations on Scholarship. 

We would like to inform you that ​Bridget Alam (Year 11) has been             

nominated for a Leon Poladian Scholarship to attend the National          

Mathematics Summer School (NMSS) 2021. This means that if she          

decides to attend the summer school, they will waive the entire financial            

contribution that they usually ask from students. 

The Leon Poladian Scholarship will be awarded for the first time to students attending NMSS 2021. It is named                   

in honour of the late Associate Professor Leon Poladian, a former NMSS Director, and is funded by the very                   

generous bequest that he left to the National Mathematics Summer School. The purpose of the Leon Poladian                 

Scholarship scheme is to attract meritorious students from a diverse range of schools and backgrounds.               

Congratulations to Bridget. 

 

New Curriculum for Religious Education  

Our Year 10 Religion classes and Year 12 (2021) Catholic Studies classes are now              

engaged with the New Curriculum for Religious Education. 

In 2021, Years 9 - 12 will be using the New Curriculum for Religious Education.  

This ​Guide to the New Curriculum document provides an introduction to this new             

approach to Religious education, answers some frequently asked questions and          

gives you an insight into what your children may be learning now and into 2021. 
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https://www.parra.catholic.edu.au/-/media/Files/CEDP/Sites/Generic/CEDP-Files/Religious-Education/Guide-to-Reading-the-New-Curriculum.pdf


 
 

Year 12 2021 Update  

Our new Year 12 students have started their HSC courses. Many will have Formal Assessments in coming                 

weeks. These assessments contribute to their final assessment and HSC mark. Parents/carers wishing to be               

aware of when assessments are coming up can use this ​Handbook​. This summarises the NESA Assessment                

policy that schools must adhere to, as well as provides an Assessment Schedule for every course.  

Students received a hard copy of this booklet during the week.  

 

Year 9 Update  

Our Year 9 students were recently informed about an opportunity open to            

them for 2021. Next year, Year 10 students will have the opportunity to             

replace one of their Year 10 elective courses with a Year course that can              

contribute to their Year 11 2022 study package. This course is a 2 unit              

Preliminary Active Volunteering​ course.  

Year 9 students might consider this if: 

- they are interested in developing their faith through action 

- they are interested in community service  

- they would like to challenge themselves by doing a Year 11 course during Year 10 

- they have interest in VET (Vocational Education and Training) course options 

- they are interested in adding a Certificate II to their resume for future employment applications 

If you would like more information, please read the flyer ​HERE and / or contact the school for more                   

information. This is a great opportunity that we are delighted to offer students so that they have several                  

choices for their learning and transition to post school study and employment.  

Students will be asked to express their interest before the end of the year if they wish to take this great                     

opportunity.  

Please see the pictures below from our Year 12, 2020 Graduation this week. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pbGspUd8Dm1nsk5VuZZBIQeQLydx7RmF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ybnpRxxZvW7Ei-qCh-JJDwSamS1Ru5V7/view?usp=sharing


 
 
STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

ROLE NAME Email Address 
Teaching 

Areas 

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au    

Assistant-Principal - Learning Miss Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au    

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE 

Leader of Learning Diversity  Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE/RE 

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE 

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English 

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au  CAPA 

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au  PDHPE 

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning 
Ms Enjoli 

Rodricks-Testa erodricks-testa@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Tracie Huet thuet@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Ms Nikki Valeri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE 

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au  RE/PDHPE 



 

 

 

STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS 
 

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email 

Desire Barlow dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Bravo vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Jacob Brazell jbrazell2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mary Bullen mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Alyson Cefai asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Patrice Cordell psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Paul Cross pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Colin Edmondson cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke  Eisenhuth leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Elliott lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victor Fenech vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Wenye Feng efeng@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Samantha Fresco sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mark Gallego mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Melanie Hall mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Lara Hewitson lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Karlie Killeen kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Fiona Lopes flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Carly Marshall cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au 

William Melevo wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Molluso vmolluso@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Daniel Mufale dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Suzan Narouz snarouz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sharon Rogers srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Pearl Sanber psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dianne Santos dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Joshua Schembri jschembri7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dijana Siric dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sara Sundstrom ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dean Uthoff duthoff@catholic.edu.au 

Heather Wood hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au 



 


